
RURAL DEVELOPMENT MAILERS MEMO 
 

Effective Immediately 
 

 

DEPUTY CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER 
Goodfellow Boulevard Federal Center 
P.O. Box 200011, St. Louis, MO  63120-0011 
 
Deputy Chief Financial Officer 
 John E. Cihota               (Goodfellow) FC-3 .....314-457-4152 
   ** Email: john.cihota@stl.usda.gov 
 Secretary 
 Cindy Becker (Goodfellow) FC-3 ......................314-457-4152 
 **FAX ................................................................314-457-4292 
 ** Email: Lucinda.Becker@stl.usda.gov 
Fiscal and Accounting Division 
 Director 
 Sandra G. Meahl (Goodfellow) FC-36...............314-457-4160 
   ** Email: Sandra.Meahl@stl.usda.gov 
 Secretary 
 Janice Schnaus (Goodfellow) FC-36 ................314-457-4160 
 **FAX ................................................................314-457-4292 
 ** Email: Janice.Schnaus@stl.usda.gov 
 Fiscal Control Branch 
 Chief 
 Rhonda Knolhoff (Goodfellow) FC-360.............314-457-4143 
        Email:  Rhonda.Knolhoff@stl.usda.gov 
 Secretary 
 Yvonne Perry (Goodfellow) FC-360 ..................314-457-4143 
 **FAX ................................................................314-457-4374 
 ** Email: Yvonne.Perry@stl.usda.gov 
 Assistant Branch Chief 
 Mildred Meyers (Goodfellow) FC-360 ..............  314-457-4149 
   **FAX...................................................314-457-4374 
   ** Email: Mildred.Meyers@stl.usda.gov 
 Financial Accounting Branch 
 Chief 
 Stephen Kilgore (Goodfellow) FC-361 ..............314-457-4107 
   ** Email: Stephen.Kilgore@stl.usda.gov 
 Secretary 
 Kathy Keeven (Goodfellow) FC-361 .................314-457-4107 
 **FAX ................................................................314-457-4382 
 ** Email: Kathleen.Keeven@stl.usda.gov 
 Fiscal Reconciliation Branch 
 Chief 
 Richard Buddemeyer (Goodfellow) FC-362......314-457-4183 
   ** Email: Richard.Buddemeyer@stl.usda.gov 
 Secretary 
 Elena Spindler (Goodfellow) FC-362 ................314-457-4183 
 **FAX ................................................................314-457-4289 
 ** Email: Elena.Spindler@stl.usda.gov 
 Cash Management Branch 
 Chief 
 Dave Larsen (Goodfellow) FC-363 ...................314-457-4023 
   ** Email: David.Larsen@stl.usda.gov 
Secretary 
Janet Pearson (Goodfellow) FC-363.....................314-457-4023 
 **FAX ................................................................314-457-4370 
   ** Email: Janet Pearson@stl.usda.gov 
    Assistant Branch Chief 
    Kristen Landwehr (Goodfellow) FC-363            314-457-4037 
   ** Email: Kristen.Landwehr@stl.usda.gov 
Policy and Internal Review Division 
 Director 
 Mark Huntley (Goodfellow) FC-33                     314-457-4154 
  ** Email: Mark.Huntley@stl.usda.gov 

Mission Support Division 
 Director 
 Sandy Davis (rm 3723) FC-35 ..............................314-335-8659 
   ** Email: Sandy.Davis@stl.usda.gov 
 Secretary 
 Pamela Robinson  (rm 3723) ................................314-335-8700 
 **FAX ....................................................................314-335-8763 
 ** Email: Pamela.Robinson@stl.usda.gov 
 Operations and Scheduling Branch 
 Chief 
 Michelle.Owens (rm 3723) FC-353 .......................314-335-8664 
   ** Email: Michelle.Owens@stl.usda.gov 
 Secretary 
 Marsha Wagner (rm 3723) FC-353 .......................314-335-8662 
 **FAX ....................................................................314-335-8776 
 ** Email: Marsha.Wagner@stl.usda.gov 
 Support Services Branch 
 Chief 
 Gregory Lovett (Goodfellow) FC-352 ....................314-457-4329 
   ** Email: Gregory.Lovett@stl.usda.gov 
 Secretary 
 Louise Walls (Goodfellow) FC-352 .......................314-457-4330 
 **FAX ....................................................................314-457-4306 
 ** Email:  Louise.Walls@stl.usda.gov 
Program Management Division 
 Director 
 Barbara Stanhaus  (Goodfellow) FC-34................314-457-4158 
   ** Email: Barbara.Stanhaus@stl.usda.gov 
 Secretary 
 Nancy Dinges (Goodfellow) FC-34 .......................314-457-4158 
 **FAX ....................................................................314-457-4292 
 ** Email: Nancy.Dinges@stl.usda.gov 
 Direct Loan and Grant Branch 
 Chief 
 Tony Bainbridge    (Goodfellow) FC-340...............314-457-4049 
   ** Email: Tony.Bainbridge@stl.usda.gov 
   Secretary 
 Rose Ann Jones (Goodfellow) FC-340 .................314-457-4049 
 **FAX ....................................................................314-457-4283 
 ** Email: Rose.Jones@stl.usda.gov 
 Assistant Branch Chief 
   Chris Mechtly (Goodfellow)  FC-340D                   314-457-4062 
  ** Email: Christine.Mechtly@stl.usda.gov
  **FAX                                                                      314-457-4284 
 Guaranteed Loan Branch 
 Chief 
 Donna Chism (Goodfellow) FC-350 ......................314-457-4192 
   ** Email: Donna.Chism@stl.usda.gov 
 Secretary  
 Connie Wolf (Goodfellow) FC-350 ........................314-457-4192 
 **FAX ....................................................................314-457-4279 
 ** Email: Connie.Wolf@stl.usda.gov 
Program Reporting Branch 
Chief 
Barry Sykes (Goodfellow) FC-351 ............................314-457-4310 
   ** Email: Barry.Sykes@stl.usda.gov 
 Secretary 
 Paula Cash (Goodfellow) FC-351 .........................314-457-4310 
 **FAX ....................................................................314-457-4273 
 ** Email: Paula.Cash@stl.usda.gov 
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